
                
 
 
    Mailing Address:   Administration for Children and Families 
     Public Ledger Building, Suite 864 
     Philadelphia, PA   19106 
    Telephone:    215-861-4000 
    Fax:     215-861-4070 
     215-861-4071 
 

Staff Directory 
 

Office of the Regional Administrator 
 

Name Title Phone Email 
David Lett Regional Administrator 215-861-4000 david.lett@acf.hhs.gov 

 Carl Montoya 
Associate Regional 

Administrator 
215-861-4052 carl.montoya@acf.hhs.gov 

 Judy Fasano Administrative Officer 215-861-4074 judy.fasano@acf.hhs.gov 
 Michael Rolish Executive Officer 215-861-4016 michael.rolish@acf.hhs.gov 

 Edward Healy Computer Specialist 215-861-4064 ed.healy@acf.hhs.gov 

 Darlene Tart Healthy Marriage Specialist 215-861-4060 darlene.tart@acf.hhs.gov 

 William Evans 
Emergency Management 

Specialist 
215-861-4507 william.evans@acf.hhs.gov 

 
 

Office of Grants Administration 
 

Name Title Phone Title 
Ron Gardner Grants Officer 215-861-4041 ron.gardner@acf.hhs.gov 

 Michael Garofalo Financial Specialist 215-861-4044 michael.garofalo@acf.hhs.gov 
 Dana Williams Financial Specialist 215-861-4034 dana.williams@acf.hhs.gov 
 Rita Flannery Financial Specialist 215-861-4023 rita.flannery@acf.hhs.gov 
 Trisha Smith Financial Specialist 215-861-4742 trisha.smith@acf.hhs.gov 
 Ted Hunter Financial Specialist 215-861-4072 ted.hunter@acf.hhs.gov 
 Anthony Santomo Financial Specialist 215-861-4008 anthony.santomo@acf.hhs.gov 
 Anh Nghiem Financial Specialist 215-861-4002 anh.nghiem@acf.hhs.gov 
 Charlotte Ragozzino Financial Specialist 215-861-4069 charlotte.ragozzino@acf.hhs.gov
 Charles Letts Financial Specialist 215-861-4635 charles.letts@acf.hhs.gov 
 Nancy Isaac Grants Technician 215-861-4021 nancy.isaac@acf.hhs.gov 
 Janice Devera Financial Specialist 215-861-4007 janice.devera@acf.hhs.gov 
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Head Start 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 

Nancy Elmore 
Regional Program 

Manager 
215-861-4048 nancy.elmore@acf.hhs.gov 

 
Head Start – Unit A 

 
Name Title Phone E-Mail 

David Lyon Program Manager 215-861-4020 david.lyon@acf.hhs.gov 
 Brenda Robinson Program Specialist 215-861-4743 brenda.robinson@acf.hhs.gov 
 Fran Mitchell Program Specialist 215-861-4055 fran.mitchell@acf.hhs.gov 
 Deborah Gillan-Shaw Program Specialist 215-861-4009 deborah.gillanshaw@acf.hhs.gov 
 Katherine Foy Program Specialist 215-861-4038 katherine.foy@acf.hhs.gov 
 Joe Mistretta Program Specialist 215-861-4026 joseph.mistretta@acf.hhs.gov 
 Wanda Miles Program Specialist 215-861-4509 wanda.miles@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Head Start – Unit B 

 
Name Title Phone E-Mail 

Edward Vreeswyk Program Manager 215-861-4040 edward.vreeswyk@acf.hhs.gov 
 Robert Curatola Program Specialist 215-861-4017 bob.curatola@acf.hhs.gov 
 Linda Savage Program Specialist 215-861-4005 linda.savage@acf.hhs.gov 
 Diane Kendall Program Specialist 215-861-4024 diane.kendall@acf.hhs.gov 
 Irv Bailey Program Specialist 215-861-4073 irv.bailey@acf.hhs.gov 
 Quinetta Penn Program Specialist 215-861-4032 quinetta.penn@acf.hhs.gov 
 Burma Paige-Stokes Program Specialist 215-861-4042 burma.paigestokes@acf.hhs.gov 
 

TANF 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 
Eileen Friedman Program Manager 215-861-4058 eileen.friedman@acf.hhs.gov 

 Denise Blake-Glenn Secretary 215-861-4059 denise.blake@acf.hhs.gov 
 Peg Montgomery Program Specialist 215-861-4015 peg.montgomery@acf.hhs.gov 
 Theresa Renfrow Program Specialist 215-861-4027 theresa.renfrow@acf.hhs.gov 
 Christina Tsichlis Program Specialist 215-861-4061 christina.tsichlis@acf.hhs.gov 

 

Child Care 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 
Jennifer McGraw Program Manager 215-861-4053 jennifer.mcgraw@acf.hhs.gov

 Sandra Hicks Program Specialist 215-861-4050 sandra.hicks@acf.hhs.gov 
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Child Support Enforcement 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 
Juanita DeVine Program Manager 215-861-4054 juanita.devine@acf.hhs.gov

 John Clark Program Specialist 215-861-4067 john.clark@acf.hhs.gov 
 Joan Kaub Program Specialist 215-861-4006 joan.kaub@acf.hhs.gov 
 Valerie Merritt Program Specialist 215-861-4066 valerie.merritt@acf.hhs.gov 
 Jack Shaw Program Specialist 215-861-4790 jack.shaw@acf.hhs.gov 
 Rose Bynum Program specialist 215-861-4033 rose.bynum@acf.hhs.gov 

 

Child Welfare 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 
Lisa Pearson Program Manager 215-861-4030 lisa.pearson@acf.hhs.gov 

 Alan Ademski Program Specialist 215-861-4014 alan.ademski@acf.hhs.gov 
 Christine Craig Program Specialist 215-861-4065 christine.craig@acf.hhs.gov 
 Kimberly Huhn Program Specialist 215-861-4037 kimberly.huhn@acf.hhs.gov 
 Stephanie 

McAllister 
Program Specialist 215-861-4612 stephanie.mcallister@acf.hhs.gov 

 Samantha Giusti Program Specialist 215-861-4022 samantha.giusti@acf.hhs.gov 

 Jesse Wolovoy 
Presidential 

Management Fellow 
215-861-4014 jesse.wolovoy@acf.hhs.gov 

 
Runaway and Homeless Youth 

 
Name Title Phone E-Mail 

 Annette Duranso Program Specialist 215-861-4062 annette.duranso@acf.hhs.gov 
 Charlotte Miller Staff Assistant 215-861-4671 charlotte.miller@acf.hhs.gov 

 

Contractor Support 
Booz Allen Hamilton 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 
Caryn Polin Site Manager 215-861-4482 caryn.polin@acf.hhs.gov 

 Devi Jenkins  215-861-4013 devi.jenkins@acf.hhs.gov 
 Dwayn Hines  215-861-4039 dwayn.hines@acf.hhs.gov 
 Amy Menefee  215-861-4785 amy.menefee@acf.hhs.gov 
 Jasmine Milner  215-861-4063 jasmine.milner@acf.hhs.gov 
 Elizabeth Singley  215-861-4075 elizabeth.singley@acf.hhs.gov
 Stephen Giffhorn  215-861-4787 stephen.giffhorn@acf.hhs.gov 
 Keisa Thompson  215-861-4012 kiesa.thompson@acf.hhs.gov 
 Qiana Glenn  215-861-4051 qiana.glenn@acf.hhs.gov 
 Evan Kramer  215-861-4613 evan.kramer@acf.hhs.gov 
 Lori Hobaugh  215-861-4036 lori.hobaugh@acf.hhs.gov 
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ICF International 
 

Name Title Phone Extension E-Mail 

Kathleen Sullivan 
Project 

Manager 
215-592-1681 x223 kathleen.sullivan@acf.hhs.gov

 Courtney Jones 
Administrative 

Assistant 
215-592-1681 x221 courtney.jones@acf.hhs.gov 

 
NAI 
 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 
 Jennifer Morris Grants Assistant 215-861-4031 jennifer.morris@acf.hhs.gov 
 Bernadette Norton Administrative Assistant 215-861-4057 bernadette.norton@acf.hhs.gov
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